
Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Girls     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Hudson                         1    5    6   11   12   19   26   =  35   1:55:27.9    23:05.6    2:54.5
    2   Benton Community               2    3    9   22   33   38   42   =  69   1:59:40.5    23:56.1    4:44.1
    3   Independence                   7    8   15   21   23   31   39   =  74   2:02:57.7    24:35.5    2:33.3
    4   Union                         14   24   27   28   29   30   36   = 122   2:08:44.0    25:44.8    1:33.3
    5   West Delaware                 16   20   25   34   35   37   40   = 130   2:09:19.8    25:52.0    2:01.0
    6   South Tama                     4   13   43   44   45   52        = 149   2:10:20.9    26:04.2    6:08.7
    7   Vinton-Shellsburg             17   18   41   46   47   51        = 169   2:14:41.6    26:56.3    4:10.0
    8   Beckman Catholic              10   32   48   49   50             = 189   2:21:12.0    28:14.4    7:07.4

 Incomplete Teams:  Alburnett, Columbus Catholic
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Addison Grady                SO    Hudson                          21:26.4      6:54
      2       2   Abby Rinderknecht            SO    Benton Community                21:44.5      7:00
      3       3   Hailee Ricklefs              JR    Benton Community                22:01.9      7:05
      4       4   Alyssa Chyma                 JR    South Tama                      22:04.6      7:06
      5       5   Sophie Selenke               SR    Hudson                          22:37.8      7:17
      6       6   Morgan Hansen                SR    Hudson                          22:51.1      7:21
      7       7   Marleigh Louvar              FR    Independence                    23:15.9      7:29
      8       8   Alyssa Larson                SO    Independence                    23:35.4      7:36
      9       9   Lauren Woeste                SR    Benton Community                23:42.5      7:38
     10      10   Isabelle Kluesner            JR    Beckman Catholic                24:09.1      7:46
     11      11   Sophie Schneider             SO    Hudson                          24:11.7      7:47
     12           Alissa Sinnwell              SO    Columbus Catholic               24:17.5      7:49
     13      12   Kenzie Christopher           SO    Hudson                          24:20.9      7:50
     14      13   Jojo Tyynismaa               SO    South Tama                      24:30.5      7:53
     15      14   Ellie Rathe                  SO    Union                           24:33.9      7:54
     16      15   Shay Whitman                 SR    Independence                    24:40.4      7:56
     17      16   Grace Millenkamp             SO    West Delaware                   24:41.7      7:57
     18      17   Charlee Johnson              SO    Vinton-Shellsburg               24:45.9      7:58
     19      18   Sophia Dilley                JR    Vinton-Shellsburg               24:58.2      8:02
     20      19   Alison Peck                  SR    Hudson                          25:13.4      8:07
     21      20   Brooke Lewin                 FR    West Delaware                   25:20.2      8:09
     22           Elysse Trost                 SR    Columbus Catholic               25:28.8      8:12
     23      21   Bella Ressler                FR    Independence                    25:36.7      8:15
     24      22   Gwen King                    FR    Benton Community                25:42.9      8:17
     25      23   Dakota Whitman               FR    Independence                    25:49.3      8:19
     26      24   Elle Hookham                 SO    Union                           25:53.8      8:20
     27      25   Faith Rich                   FR    West Delaware                   25:56.7      8:21
     28      26   Maddie Hansen                SO    Hudson                          26:01.7      8:23
     29      27   Alex Hall                    JR    Union                           26:04.1      8:23
     30      28   Emma Shirk                   SR    Union                           26:05.1      8:24
     31           Izzy Jorgensen               SO    Hudson                          26:06.8      8:24
     32      29   Audrey Kline                 JR    Union                           26:07.2      8:24
     33           Lexi Bergmeier               SR    Hudson                          26:09.5      8:25
     34      30   Carlie McNeal                SR    Union                           26:17.2      8:28
     35      31   Melody Kremer                SO    Independence                    26:19.4      8:28
     36      32   Olivia Thier                 SR    Beckman Catholic                26:25.3      8:30
     37      33   Katelyn Buscher              JR    Benton Community                26:28.7      8:31
     38      34   Hannah Axline                SR    West Delaware                   26:38.5      8:35
     39      35   Faith Litterer               FR    West Delaware                   26:42.7      8:36
     40           Lyndsey Hospodarsky          FR    Alburnett                       26:45.1      8:37
     41      36   Leah Kauffman                SR    Union                           26:49.6      8:38
     42      37   Karsyn Welcher               JR    West Delaware                   26:52.1      8:39
     43      38   Olivia Price                 JR    Benton Community                26:57.3      8:41
     44      39   Laura Smith                  SO    Independence                    27:00.6      8:42
     45      40   Katie McGrane                JR    West Delaware                   27:16.5      8:47
     46           Grace Asmussen               SR    Union                           27:18.2      8:47
     47      41   Lydia Radeke                 JR    Vinton-Shellsburg               27:20.2      8:48
     48      42   Raynee Lagrange              SO    Benton Community                27:24.7      8:49
     49           Grace Krueger                SO    Independence                    27:32.0      8:52
     50           Carlie Hoppe                 SR    Union                           27:33.5      8:52
     51           Jasmine Tran                 SO    West Delaware                   27:34.8      8:53
     52           Madelyn Wolf                 FR    Benton Community                27:36.8      8:53
     53           Jessica Crawford             SO    Benton Community                27:37.6      8:54
     54      43   Abbigail Froelich            JR    South Tama                      27:37.9      8:54
     55           Emma Carlson                 SR    Union                           27:40.7      8:55
     56           Ashlyn Martin                SO    Independence                    27:41.9      8:55
     57           Emma Hansen                  SR    Independence                    27:53.4      8:59
     58      44   Neena Lasley                 SO    South Tama                      27:54.7      8:59
     59      45   Makayla Backen               SR    South Tama                      28:13.3      9:05
     60           Jaden St. John               SR    Benton Community                28:21.9      9:08
     61           Delaynee Slouha              FR    Benton Community                28:24.3      9:09
     62           Jadyn Wiest                  SR    Union                           28:24.6      9:09
     63           Kaylin Brustkern             SR    Union                           28:38.7      9:13
     64      46   Bailey Weeks                 SO    Vinton-Shellsburg               28:41.4      9:14
     65           Annabelle Magsamen           SR    Independence                    28:44.2      9:15
     66           Lara Theil                   JR    Independence                    28:45.0      9:15
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Girls     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     67      47   Molly Haisman                FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               28:55.9      9:19
     68           Tara Jochumsen               SR    Hudson                          29:01.0      9:20
     69           Madelon Rathe                JR    Union                           29:01.1      9:20
     70           Gabby Schuman                SR    West Delaware                   29:15.1      9:25
     71      48   Savanah Oberbroeckling       JR    Beckman Catholic                29:24.5      9:28
     72           Trinity Lagrange             SO    Benton Community                29:30.9      9:30
     73           Grace Keegan                 SR    Union                           29:32.5      9:31
     74           Isabelle Willey              SR    West Delaware                   29:33.8      9:31
     75           Elizabeth Moore              SR    Independence                    29:34.8      9:31
     76           Madison Graubard             JR    Alburnett                       29:49.6      9:36
     77           Katelin Ante                 SO    West Delaware                   29:50.6      9:36
     78           Becca Farmer                 JR    West Delaware                   29:50.7      9:36
     79           Baylee Schoenfelder          SR    Benton Community                29:54.1      9:37
     80      49   Sydney Reiter                SO    Beckman Catholic                29:56.7      9:38
     81           Alexis McTaggart             SO    West Delaware                   29:58.9      9:39
     82           Alexa Weber                  SO    Union                           30:00.8      9:40
     83           Kaleah Carter                SR    West Delaware                   30:26.2      9:48
     84           Sylvie Mersch                FR    West Delaware                   30:26.5      9:48
     85           Caylie Cruise                SR    Benton Community                30:35.5      9:51
     86           Sophie Bertelli              JR    Independence                    30:44.2      9:54
     87           Jenna Amerson                SO    Independence                    30:48.5      9:55
     88           Emma Schwake                 FR    Benton Community                31:04.7     10:00
     89           Makenna McManemy             SR    Benton Community                31:13.0     10:03
     90      50   Jordan Thier                 FR    Beckman Catholic                31:16.5     10:04
     91           Keara Emerson                FR    West Delaware                   31:24.0     10:06
     92           Maddie Toulouse              SO    Independence                    31:29.2     10:08
     93           Destiny Lindsey              FR    Benton Community                31:35.2     10:10
     94           Grace Richter                SR    Hudson                          32:00.2     10:18
     95           Jenna Smith                  SR    Independence                    32:00.9     10:18
     96           MacIe Putz                   SO    West Delaware                   33:00.7     10:38
     97           Megan Wood                   SR    Independence                    33:27.2     10:46
     98      51   Annabelle Newton             FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               33:40.8     10:50
     99           Aubrey Schmidt               SR    Union                           33:56.6     10:56
    100           Gracie Rathe                 SO    Union                           34:13.7     11:01
    101           Allison Mullen               SO    West Delaware                   34:18.6     11:03
    102      52   Genesis Hernandez            SO    South Tama                      37:03.4     11:56
    103           Ellie Naboltz                SR    Independence                    37:59.1     12:14
    104           Alivia Thomas                JR    Independence                    37:59.9     12:14
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Girls     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Hudson                            Score =   35
    1    Addison Grady, SO            21:26.4  6:54
    5    Sophie Selenke, SR           22:37.8  7:17
    6    Morgan Hansen, SR            22:51.1  7:21
   11    Sophie Schneider, SO         24:11.7  7:47
   12    Kenzie Christopher, SO       24:20.9  7:50
   19    Alison Peck, SR              25:13.4  8:07
   26    Maddie Hansen, SO            26:01.7  8:23
         Izzy Jorgensen, SO           26:06.8  8:24
         Lexi Bergmeier, SR           26:09.5  8:25
         Tara Jochumsen, SR           29:01.0  9:20
         Grace Richter, SR            32:00.2 10:18

  2) Benton Community                  Score =   69
    2    Abby Rinderknecht, SO        21:44.5  7:00
    3    Hailee Ricklefs, JR          22:01.9  7:05
    9    Lauren Woeste, SR            23:42.5  7:38
   22    Gwen King, FR                25:42.9  8:17
   33    Katelyn Buscher, JR          26:28.7  8:31
   38    Olivia Price, JR             26:57.3  8:41
   42    Raynee Lagrange, SO          27:24.7  8:49
         Madelyn Wolf, FR             27:36.8  8:53
         Jessica Crawford, SO         27:37.6  8:54
         Jaden St. John, SR           28:21.9  9:08
         Delaynee Slouha, FR          28:24.3  9:09
         Trinity Lagrange, SO         29:30.9  9:30
         Baylee Schoenfelder, SR      29:54.1  9:37
         Caylie Cruise, SR            30:35.5  9:51
         Emma Schwake, FR             31:04.7 10:00
         Makenna McManemy, SR         31:13.0 10:03
         Destiny Lindsey, FR          31:35.2 10:10

  3) Independence                      Score =   74
    7    Marleigh Louvar, FR          23:15.9  7:29
    8    Alyssa Larson, SO            23:35.4  7:36
   15    Shay Whitman, SR             24:40.4  7:56
   21    Bella Ressler, FR            25:36.7  8:15
   23    Dakota Whitman, FR           25:49.3  8:19
   31    Melody Kremer, SO            26:19.4  8:28
   39    Laura Smith, SO              27:00.6  8:42
         Grace Krueger, SO            27:32.0  8:52
         Ashlyn Martin, SO            27:41.9  8:55
         Emma Hansen, SR              27:53.4  8:59
         Annabelle Magsamen, SR       28:44.2  9:15
         Lara Theil, JR               28:45.0  9:15
         Elizabeth Moore, SR          29:34.8  9:31
         Sophie Bertelli, JR          30:44.2  9:54
         Jenna Amerson, SO            30:48.5  9:55
         Maddie Toulouse, SO          31:29.2 10:08
         Jenna Smith, SR              32:00.9 10:18
         Megan Wood, SR               33:27.2 10:46
         Ellie Naboltz, SR            37:59.1 12:14
         Alivia Thomas, JR            37:59.9 12:14

  4) Union                             Score =  122
   14    Ellie Rathe, SO              24:33.9  7:54
   24    Elle Hookham, SO             25:53.8  8:20
   27    Alex Hall, JR                26:04.1  8:23
   28    Emma Shirk, SR               26:05.1  8:24
   29    Audrey Kline, JR             26:07.2  8:24
   30    Carlie McNeal, SR            26:17.2  8:28
   36    Leah Kauffman, SR            26:49.6  8:38
         Grace Asmussen, SR           27:18.2  8:47
         Carlie Hoppe, SR             27:33.5  8:52
         Emma Carlson, SR             27:40.7  8:55
         Jadyn Wiest, SR              28:24.6  9:09
         Kaylin Brustkern, SR         28:38.7  9:13
         Madelon Rathe, JR            29:01.1  9:20
         Grace Keegan, SR             29:32.5  9:31
         Alexa Weber, SO              30:00.8  9:40
         Aubrey Schmidt, SR           33:56.6 10:56
         Gracie Rathe, SO             34:13.7 11:01

  5) West Delaware                     Score =  130
   16    Grace Millenkamp, SO         24:41.7  7:57
   20    Brooke Lewin, FR             25:20.2  8:09
   25    Faith Rich, FR               25:56.7  8:21
   34    Hannah Axline, SR            26:38.5  8:35
   35    Faith Litterer, FR           26:42.7  8:36
   37    Karsyn Welcher, JR           26:52.1  8:39
   40    Katie McGrane, JR            27:16.5  8:47
         Jasmine Tran, SO             27:34.8  8:53
         Gabby Schuman, SR            29:15.1  9:25
         Isabelle Willey, SR          29:33.8  9:31
         Katelin Ante, SO             29:50.6  9:36
         Becca Farmer, JR             29:50.7  9:36
         Alexis McTaggart, SO         29:58.9  9:39
         Kaleah Carter, SR            30:26.2  9:48
         Sylvie Mersch, FR            30:26.5  9:48
         Keara Emerson, FR            31:24.0 10:06
         MacIe Putz, SO               33:00.7 10:38
         Allison Mullen, SO           34:18.6 11:03

  6) South Tama                        Score =  149
    4    Alyssa Chyma, JR             22:04.6  7:06
   13    Jojo Tyynismaa, SO           24:30.5  7:53
   43    Abbigail Froelich, JR        27:37.9  8:54
   44    Neena Lasley, SO             27:54.7  8:59
   45    Makayla Backen, SR           28:13.3  9:05
   52    Genesis Hernandez, SO        37:03.4 11:56

  7) Vinton-Shellsburg                 Score =  169
   17    Charlee Johnson, SO          24:45.9  7:58
   18    Sophia Dilley, JR            24:58.2  8:02
   41    Lydia Radeke, JR             27:20.2  8:48
   46    Bailey Weeks, SO             28:41.4  9:14
   47    Molly Haisman, FR            28:55.9  9:19
   51    Annabelle Newton, FR         33:40.8 10:50

  8) Beckman Catholic                  Score =  189
   10    Isabelle Kluesner, JR        24:09.1  7:46
   32    Olivia Thier, SR             26:25.3  8:30
   48    Savanah Oberbroeckling, JR   29:24.5  9:28
   49    Sydney Reiter, SO            29:56.7  9:38
   50    Jordan Thier, FR             31:16.5 10:04

 Incomplete Teams:

 Alburnett
   40    Lyndsey Hospodarsky, FR     26:45.1   8:37
   76    Madison Graubard, JR        29:49.6   9:36

 Columbus Catholic
   12    Alissa Sinnwell, SO         24:17.5   7:49
   22    Elysse Trost, SR            25:28.8   8:12
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Boys     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   West Delaware                  2    3    9   12   13   16   18   =  39   1:33:18.7    18:39.7    0:53.4
    2   Benton Community               4   10   11   21   22   25   28   =  68   1:36:15.4    19:15.1    1:38.6
    3   Union                          1    6   15   31   33   39   40   =  86   1:36:39.2    19:19.8    3:11.1
    4   Vinton-Shellsburg              8   19   24   30   37   53   61   = 118   1:40:02.8    20:00.6    2:09.7
    5   South Tama                     7   17   20   35   43   47   50   = 122   1:39:55.7    19:59.1    2:33.2
    6   Hudson                         5   26   27   29   56   59   62   = 143   1:42:10.0    20:26.0    4:16.3
    7   Independence                  14   38   46   48   64   65   67   = 210   1:47:02.7    21:24.5    4:38.9
    8   Columbus Catholic             36   41   42   49   51   52   54   = 219   1:46:45.5    21:21.1    1:17.8
    9   Alburnett                     23   34   55   57   58   60   66   = 227   1:48:54.6    21:46.9    2:31.0
   10   Beckman Catholic              32   44   45   63   68   69   70   = 252   1:52:25.7    22:29.1    4:42.0

 Incomplete Teams:
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Lake Lebahn                  SR    Union                           17:31.9      5:39
      2       2   Nathan Goranson              SR    West Delaware                   18:10.7      5:51
      3       3   Isaiah Rich                  SR    West Delaware                   18:18.6      5:54
      4       4   Trey Schulte                 FR    Benton Community                18:21.7      5:55
      5       5   Sam Hansen                   JR    Hudson                          18:23.0      5:55
      6       6   Lane Hennings                SR    Union                           18:32.7      5:58
      7       7   Garrett Arp                  SR    South Tama                      18:34.3      5:59
      8       8   Cameron Karr                 SR    Vinton-Shellsburg               18:41.8      6:01
      9       9   Blake Smith                  JR    West Delaware                   18:42.8      6:01
     10      10   Gage Offill                  FR    Benton Community                18:58.9      6:07
     11      11   Drew Lange                   SR    Benton Community                19:01.9      6:08
     12      12   Andrew Salas                 JR    West Delaware                   19:02.4      6:08
     13      13   Tyger Vaske                  JR    West Delaware                   19:04.1      6:08
     14      14   Cameron Kriens               SO    Independence                    19:18.6      6:13
     15      15   Johnathan Bronner            SR    Union                           19:21.8      6:14
     16      16   Staveley Maury               JR    West Delaware                   19:26.0      6:15
     17      17   Jair Sosa                    SR    South Tama                      19:35.6      6:18
     18      18   Robinson Martinez            JR    West Delaware                   19:36.2      6:19
     19           Jacob Wenger                 JR    West Delaware                   19:37.5      6:19
     20           Matthew Mensen               JR    West Delaware                   19:44.7      6:21
     21      19   Elijah Blix                  FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               19:46.6      6:22
     22      20   Tyrin Lasley                 SR    South Tama                      19:47.8      6:22
     23      21   Nicson Franck                JR    Benton Community                19:52.6      6:24
     24      22   Brady Osborn                 SO    Benton Community                20:00.3      6:26
     25           Nicholas Stocks              JR    West Delaware                   20:12.5      6:30
     26      23   Dillon Kremer                SR    Alburnett                       20:13.3      6:31
     27      24   Philip Kalina                JR    Vinton-Shellsburg               20:16.1      6:31
     28      25   Craig Morris                 SR    Benton Community                20:19.2      6:32
     29      26   Lane Rogers                  FR    Hudson                          20:20.3      6:33
     30      27   Ryan Peck                    FR    Hudson                          20:21.2      6:33
     31      28   Owen Sadler                  SO    Benton Community                20:22.1      6:33
     32      29   Jerin Ugrin                  SR    Hudson                          20:26.2      6:35
     33      30   Merritt Bodeker              FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               20:26.8      6:35
     34           Jesse Thurn                  SO    West Delaware                   20:29.6      6:36
     35      31   Jack Thomsen                 SR    Union                           20:29.7      6:36
     36           Zach Stratton                SR    West Delaware                   20:36.1      6:38
     37      32   Danil Wall                   JR    Beckman Catholic                20:36.6      6:38
     38      33   Gavin Moore                  JR    Union                           20:43.0      6:40
     39      34   Brent Sperfslage             SR    Alburnett                       20:47.8      6:42
     40      35   Trusten Rosenberger          SO    South Tama                      20:50.6      6:43
     41      36   Jordan Tovar                 JR    Columbus Catholic               20:50.9      6:43
     42      37   Reid Hermanson               FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               20:51.5      6:43
     43           Brady Ellis                  JR    Benton Community                20:51.9      6:43
     44      38   Robert Hansen                SO    Independence                    20:54.2      6:44
     45      39   Asher Beerman                FR    Union                           20:54.6      6:44
     46      40   Ryan Bowers                  SO    Union                           21:01.0      6:46
     47           Landon Powers                SO    West Delaware                   21:04.3      6:47
     48      41   Noah Lumpa                   SR    Columbus Catholic               21:05.5      6:47
     49      42   Roberto Herrera-Ruiz         SO    Columbus Catholic               21:06.9      6:48
     50      43   Clayton Graff                SO    South Tama                      21:07.4      6:48
     51           Conner Prestemon             FR    Union                           21:18.1      6:51
     52      44   Nate Schaefer                JR    Beckman Catholic                21:18.9      6:52
     53      45   Jack Gehling                 JR    Beckman Catholic                21:19.2      6:52
     54      46   Alek Gruber                  SO    Independence                    21:20.6      6:52
     55           Bentley Fletcher             SO    West Delaware                   21:22.1      6:53
     56           Lincoln Mehlert              JR    Union                           21:23.8      6:53
     57      47   Mitch Knock                  SR    South Tama                      21:25.1      6:54
     58      48   Ryan Eddy                    JR    Independence                    21:31.7      6:56
     59      49   Jez Rodriguez                JR    Columbus Catholic               21:33.5      6:56
     60           Eben Ellis                   JR    Benton Community                21:34.7      6:57
     61      50   Ethan Babinat                JR    South Tama                      21:39.7      6:58
     62           Evan Woods                   SR    West Delaware                   21:40.0      6:58
     63           Blake Cook                   JR    West Delaware                   21:40.3      6:59
     64           Ethan Hoefer                 SO    West Delaware                   21:47.7      7:01
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Boys     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     65           Nolan Mensen                 FR    West Delaware                   21:58.0      7:04
     66      51   Justin Hoffman               SR    Columbus Catholic               22:08.7      7:08
     67           Omar Castanon                SO    South Tama                      22:09.4      7:08
     68           Ryan Lange                   SO    Benton Community                22:10.9      7:08
     69           Brandon Schultz              FR    Benton Community                22:12.5      7:09
     70           Grant Menard                 SO    West Delaware                   22:13.2      7:09
     71      52   Brock Hagedorn               FR    Columbus Catholic               22:17.7      7:11
     72           Nolan Miehe                  SO    Union                           22:22.2      7:12
     73           Cruz Timmerman               FR    West Delaware                   22:24.5      7:13
     74           Isaac Lueckenotto            SO    Benton Community                22:25.6      7:13
     75      53   Preston Tippie               JR    Vinton-Shellsburg               22:26.1      7:13
     76      54   Peter Minard                 FR    Columbus Catholic               22:27.5      7:14
     77      55   Dylan Barenz                 SO    Alburnett                       22:28.6      7:14
     78           Samuel Klein                 FR    Union                           22:36.9      7:17
     79           Jaden Castanon               FR    South Tama                      22:37.6      7:17
     80      56   Jackson Selenke              SR    Hudson                          22:39.3      7:18
     81      57   Oliver Burns                 FR    Alburnett                       22:40.6      7:18
     82      58   Xander Cortimilia            SR    Alburnett                       22:44.3      7:19
     83      59   Drew Hansen                  FR    Hudson                          22:47.8      7:20
     84           Jonathan Meyer               SO    South Tama                      22:49.1      7:21
     85           Kasey Fisher                 FR    West Delaware                   22:49.5      7:21
     86           Kendall Putz                 SR    Union                           22:57.1      7:23
     87           Devon Slagle                 JR    South Tama                      23:07.6      7:27
     88      60   Landon McGraw                JR    Alburnett                       23:07.8      7:27
     89           Pj Recker                    SO    West Delaware                   23:12.9      7:28
     90           Pieroangelo Nocentini        SR    Union                           23:15.0      7:29
     91           Carson Less                  FR    West Delaware                   23:20.6      7:31
     92      61   Ashton Slaton                FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               23:25.8      7:32
     93           Connor Turnis                JR    West Delaware                   23:26.8      7:33
     94      62   Jake Burgett                 SR    Hudson                          23:27.9      7:33
     95           Reily Dolan                  JR    West Delaware                   23:29.6      7:34
     96           Brady Moulds                 JR    West Delaware                   23:33.9      7:35
     97           Elias Colsch                 JR    Vinton-Shellsburg               23:35.8      7:36
     98           Isaac Allsup                 JR    Vinton-Shellsburg               23:45.8      7:39
     99           Garrett Rottinghaus          SR    Union                           23:46.7      7:39
    100      63   Spencer Rea                  FR    Beckman Catholic                23:52.4      7:41
    101           Tj Freeland                  FR    Union                           23:56.2      7:42
    102           Caleb Reel                   SR    Union                           23:56.7      7:42
    103      64   Carter Straw                 FR    Independence                    23:57.6      7:43
    104      65   Jake Dinger                  JR    Independence                    23:59.3      7:43
    105           Brody King                   FR    Hudson                          24:00.6      7:44
    106           Roberto Verastegui           JR    Hudson                          24:02.2      7:44
    107           Tyler Lorenzen               FR    Union                           24:03.6      7:45
    108      66   Andrew Ossman                SO    Alburnett                       24:04.6      7:45
    109           Tyson Fleshner               JR    Union                           24:10.6      7:47
    110           Jaren Jones                  SR    Benton Community                24:19.0      7:50
    111           Jared King                   JR    Hudson                          24:19.9      7:50
    112           Tyler Timmerman              JR    Columbus Catholic               24:23.2      7:51
    113           Tony Carrera                 SR    South Tama                      24:25.9      7:52
    114           Ian Allsup                   FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               24:37.5      7:56
    115      67   Nick Homan                   SO    Independence                    24:40.4      7:57
    116           Reed Callahan                FR    Alburnett                       25:13.0      8:07
    117           John Waskow                  SR    Alburnett                       25:17.4      8:08
    118      68   Auden Recker                 SO    Beckman Catholic                25:18.5      8:09
    119           Trevor Davis                 JR    Union                           25:19.9      8:09
    120      69   Joe Schneider                FR    Beckman Catholic                25:32.2      8:13
    121           Lucas Ahrendsen              SO    Alburnett                       25:42.0      8:16
    122      70   Sheldon Corkery              SO    Beckman Catholic                25:47.8      8:18
    123           Cassius McGrane              SO    Beckman Catholic                25:49.1      8:19
    124           Alta Gagaa                   SR    Union                           25:58.9      8:22
    125           Ethan McCormick              SR    Independence                    26:04.7      8:24
    126           Sam Gorman                   JR    Independence                    26:06.1      8:24
    127           Sawyer Wendling              SO    Independence                    26:06.2      8:24
    128           Zindrick Burns               SR    Alburnett                       26:13.2      8:26
    129           Charlie Grier                FR    Alburnett                       26:13.5      8:26
    130           Ian Vrba                     FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               26:17.1      8:28
    131           Jacob Hill                   JR    Union                           26:47.2      8:37
    132           Isaac Westhoff               FR    Beckman Catholic                26:53.8      8:39
    133           Will Perry                   FR    Independence                    26:58.4      8:41
    134           Griffin Gruman               FR    Independence                    27:26.5      8:50
    135           Sam Oberbroeckling           JR    Beckman Catholic                27:41.1      8:55
    136           Jackson Kleinmeyer           FR    Benton Community                27:47.7      8:57
    137           Evan Loeffelholz             SO    Alburnett                       27:56.7      9:00
    138           Anthony Hilton               SR    Vinton-Shellsburg               27:59.7      9:01
    139           Ean Brown                    FR    Beckman Catholic                28:12.5      9:05
    140           Sage Holmes                  JR    Vinton-Shellsburg               28:15.5      9:06
    141           Joseph Miller                SR    Benton Community                28:30.9      9:11
    142           Ian Sallee                   FR    Vinton-Shellsburg               32:37.9     10:30
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Boys     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

    143           Jeremiah Hernandez           SO    South Tama                      34:06.2     10:59
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Boys     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) West Delaware                     Score =   39
    2    Nathan Goranson, SR          18:10.7  5:51
    3    Isaiah Rich, SR              18:18.6  5:54
    9    Blake Smith, JR              18:42.8  6:01
   12    Andrew Salas, JR             19:02.4  6:08
   13    Tyger Vaske, JR              19:04.1  6:08
   16    Staveley Maury, JR           19:26.0  6:15
   18    Robinson Martinez, JR        19:36.2  6:19
         Jacob Wenger, JR             19:37.5  6:19
         Matthew Mensen, JR           19:44.7  6:21
         Nicholas Stocks, JR          20:12.5  6:30
         Jesse Thurn, SO              20:29.6  6:36
         Zach Stratton, SR            20:36.1  6:38
         Landon Powers, SO            21:04.3  6:47
         Bentley Fletcher, SO         21:22.1  6:53
         Evan Woods, SR               21:40.0  6:58
         Blake Cook, JR               21:40.3  6:59
         Ethan Hoefer, SO             21:47.7  7:01
         Nolan Mensen, FR             21:58.0  7:04
         Grant Menard, SO             22:13.2  7:09
         Cruz Timmerman, FR           22:24.5  7:13
         Kasey Fisher, FR             22:49.5  7:21
         Pj Recker, SO                23:12.9  7:28
         Carson Less, FR              23:20.6  7:31
         Connor Turnis, JR            23:26.8  7:33
         Reily Dolan, JR              23:29.6  7:34
         Brady Moulds, JR             23:33.9  7:35

  2) Benton Community                  Score =   68
    4    Trey Schulte, FR             18:21.7  5:55
   10    Gage Offill, FR              18:58.9  6:07
   11    Drew Lange, SR               19:01.9  6:08
   21    Nicson Franck, JR            19:52.6  6:24
   22    Brady Osborn, SO             20:00.3  6:26
   25    Craig Morris, SR             20:19.2  6:32
   28    Owen Sadler, SO              20:22.1  6:33
         Brady Ellis, JR              20:51.9  6:43
         Eben Ellis, JR               21:34.7  6:57
         Ryan Lange, SO               22:10.9  7:08
         Brandon Schultz, FR          22:12.5  7:09
         Isaac Lueckenotto, SO        22:25.6  7:13
         Jaren Jones, SR              24:19.0  7:50
         Jackson Kleinmeyer, FR       27:47.7  8:57
         Joseph Miller, SR            28:30.9  9:11

  3) Union                             Score =   86
    1    Lake Lebahn, SR              17:31.9  5:39
    6    Lane Hennings, SR            18:32.7  5:58
   15    Johnathan Bronner, SR        19:21.8  6:14
   31    Jack Thomsen, SR             20:29.7  6:36
   33    Gavin Moore, JR              20:43.0  6:40
   39    Asher Beerman, FR            20:54.6  6:44
   40    Ryan Bowers, SO              21:01.0  6:46
         Conner Prestemon, FR         21:18.1  6:51
         Lincoln Mehlert, JR          21:23.8  6:53
         Nolan Miehe, SO              22:22.2  7:12
         Samuel Klein, FR             22:36.9  7:17
         Kendall Putz, SR             22:57.1  7:23
         Pieroangelo Nocentini, SR    23:15.0  7:29
         Garrett Rottinghaus, SR      23:46.7  7:39
         Tj Freeland, FR              23:56.2  7:42
         Caleb Reel, SR               23:56.7  7:42
         Tyler Lorenzen, FR           24:03.6  7:45
         Tyson Fleshner, JR           24:10.6  7:47
         Trevor Davis, JR             25:19.9  8:09
         Alta Gagaa, SR               25:58.9  8:22
         Jacob Hill, JR               26:47.2  8:37

  4) Vinton-Shellsburg                 Score =  118
    8    Cameron Karr, SR             18:41.8  6:01
   19    Elijah Blix, FR              19:46.6  6:22
   24    Philip Kalina, JR            20:16.1  6:31
   30    Merritt Bodeker, FR          20:26.8  6:35
   37    Reid Hermanson, FR           20:51.5  6:43
   53    Preston Tippie, JR           22:26.1  7:13
   61    Ashton Slaton, FR            23:25.8  7:32
         Elias Colsch, JR             23:35.8  7:36
         Isaac Allsup, JR             23:45.8  7:39
         Ian Allsup, FR               24:37.5  7:56
         Ian Vrba, FR                 26:17.1  8:28
         Anthony Hilton, SR           27:59.7  9:01
         Sage Holmes, JR              28:15.5  9:06
         Ian Sallee, FR               32:37.9 10:30

  5) South Tama                        Score =  122
    7    Garrett Arp, SR              18:34.3  5:59
   17    Jair Sosa, SR                19:35.6  6:18
   20    Tyrin Lasley, SR             19:47.8  6:22
   35    Trusten Rosenberger, SO      20:50.6  6:43
   43    Clayton Graff, SO            21:07.4  6:48
   47    Mitch Knock, SR              21:25.1  6:54
   50    Ethan Babinat, JR            21:39.7  6:58
         Omar Castanon, SO            22:09.4  7:08
         Jaden Castanon, FR           22:37.6  7:17
         Jonathan Meyer, SO           22:49.1  7:21
         Devon Slagle, JR             23:07.6  7:27
         Tony Carrera, SR             24:25.9  7:52
         Jeremiah Hernandez, SO       34:06.2 10:59

  6) Hudson                            Score =  143
    5    Sam Hansen, JR               18:23.0  5:55
   26    Lane Rogers, FR              20:20.3  6:33
   27    Ryan Peck, FR                20:21.2  6:33
   29    Jerin Ugrin, SR              20:26.2  6:35
   56    Jackson Selenke, SR          22:39.3  7:18
   59    Drew Hansen, FR              22:47.8  7:20
   62    Jake Burgett, SR             23:27.9  7:33
         Brody King, FR               24:00.6  7:44
         Roberto Verastegui, JR       24:02.2  7:44
         Jared King, JR               24:19.9  7:50

  7) Independence                      Score =  210
   14    Cameron Kriens, SO           19:18.6  6:13
   38    Robert Hansen, SO            20:54.2  6:44
   46    Alek Gruber, SO              21:20.6  6:52
   48    Ryan Eddy, JR                21:31.7  6:56
   64    Carter Straw, FR             23:57.6  7:43
   65    Jake Dinger, JR              23:59.3  7:43
   67    Nick Homan, SO               24:40.4  7:57
         Ethan McCormick, SR          26:04.7  8:24
         Sam Gorman, JR               26:06.1  8:24
         Sawyer Wendling, SO          26:06.2  8:24
         Will Perry, FR               26:58.4  8:41
         Griffin Gruman, FR           27:26.5  8:50

  8) Columbus Catholic                 Score =  219
   36    Jordan Tovar, JR             20:50.9  6:43
   41    Noah Lumpa, SR               21:05.5  6:47
   42    Roberto Herrera-Ruiz, SO     21:06.9  6:48
   49    Jez Rodriguez, JR            21:33.5  6:56
   51    Justin Hoffman, SR           22:08.7  7:08
   52    Brock Hagedorn, FR           22:17.7  7:11
   54    Peter Minard, FR             22:27.5  7:14
         Tyler Timmerman, JR          24:23.2  7:51
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Boys     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  9) Alburnett                         Score =  227
   23    Dillon Kremer, SR            20:13.3  6:31
   34    Brent Sperfslage, SR         20:47.8  6:42
   55    Dylan Barenz, SO             22:28.6  7:14
   57    Oliver Burns, FR             22:40.6  7:18
   58    Xander Cortimilia, SR        22:44.3  7:19
   60    Landon McGraw, JR            23:07.8  7:27
   66    Andrew Ossman, SO            24:04.6  7:45
         Reed Callahan, FR            25:13.0  8:07
         John Waskow, SR              25:17.4  8:08
         Lucas Ahrendsen, SO          25:42.0  8:16
         Zindrick Burns, SR           26:13.2  8:26
         Charlie Grier, FR            26:13.5  8:26
         Evan Loeffelholz, SO         27:56.7  9:00

 10) Beckman Catholic                  Score =  252
   32    Danil Wall, JR               20:36.6  6:38
   44    Nate Schaefer, JR            21:18.9  6:52
   45    Jack Gehling, JR             21:19.2  6:52
   63    Spencer Rea, FR              23:52.4  7:41
   68    Auden Recker, SO             25:18.5  8:09
   69    Joe Schneider, FR            25:32.2  8:13
   70    Sheldon Corkery, SO          25:47.8  8:18
         Cassius McGrane, SO          25:49.1  8:19
         Isaac Westhoff, FR           26:53.8  8:39
         Sam Oberbroeckling, JR       27:41.1  8:55
         Ean Brown, FR                28:12.5  9:05

 Incomplete Teams:
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
MS Girls     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   West Delaware MS               2    7    9   13   16   20   =  31   1:01:33.7    15:23.4    2:07.2
    2   Union                          6   11   12   14   26   27   =  43   1:03:56.7    15:59.2    1:37.7
    3   Independence MS                1    3   19   34   35        =  57   1:11:18.5    17:49.6   11:09.9
    4   Hudson                         4    8   22   24   29   30   =  58   1:06:02.9    16:30.7    3:18.8
    5   Vinton-Shellsburg MS          15   17   18   21   23   25   =  71   1:08:17.3    17:04.3    0:45.2
    6   South Tama MS                  5   10   28   31   32   33   =  74   1:12:27.1    18:06.8    6:44.4

 Incomplete Teams:  Alburnett, Benton Community MS
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1           Jaida Lyons                 8th    Benton Community MS             13:08.6      6:34
      2       1   Bella Louvar                7th    Independence MS                 14:11.2      7:06
      3       2   Kirstyn Kolbet              7th    West Delaware MS                14:21.6      7:11
      4       3   Reaghan Ressler             7th    Independence MS                 14:40.5      7:20
      5       4   Savannah Schneider          8th    Hudson                          14:49.8      7:25
      6       5   Mary Kate Frakes            8th    South Tama MS                   14:52.2      7:26
      7       6   Lauren Youngblut            8th    Union                           14:52.5      7:26
      8       7   Noelle Bardgett             8th    West Delaware MS                14:54.0      7:27
      9       8   Sofia Brown                 8th    Hudson                          15:33.0      7:47
     10       9   Josie McMahon               7th    West Delaware MS                15:49.3      7:55
     11      10   Kayla Heck                  8th    South Tama MS                   16:01.5      8:01
     12      11   Kate Carlson                7th    Union                           16:10.0      8:05
     13      12   Lily Lorenzen               7th    Union                           16:24.1      8:12
     14      13   Abby Kass                   7th    West Delaware MS                16:28.8      8:14
     15      14   Nikki Jackson               7th    Union                           16:30.1      8:15
     16      15   Aliza Brummer               8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            16:43.8      8:22
     17      16   Lili Shappell               7th    West Delaware MS                16:55.4      8:28
     18      17   Olivia Primrose             7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            17:01.5      8:31
     19      18   Klarisa Kerkman             8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            17:03.0      8:32
     20      19   Jasmine Wieland             7th    Independence MS                 17:05.7      8:33
     21      20   Trudy Loecke                7th    West Delaware MS                17:22.7      8:41
     22      21   Albijona Tafa               8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            17:29.0      8:44
     23      22   Taylor Rogers               8th    Hudson                          17:31.6      8:46
     24      23   Addy Chvala                 7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            17:41.2      8:51
     25           Isabelle Schmitz            8th    West Delaware MS                17:47.2      8:54
     26           Rebecca Caldwell            8th    Benton Community MS             17:50.6      8:55
     27           Lanae Leclere               8th    West Delaware MS                17:57.3      8:59
     28      24   Zoey Austin                 7th    Hudson                          18:08.6      9:04
     29           Maggie Millenkamp           8th    West Delaware MS                18:21.5      9:11
     30      25   Tori Elwick                 8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            18:30.0      9:15
     31           Isabelle Graubard           8th    Alburnett                       18:40.9      9:20
     32           McKenna Kingsbury           8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            18:54.1      9:27
     33      26   Ruby Parson                 7th    Union                           19:07.7      9:34
     34           Chloe Mossman               7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            19:19.9      9:40
     35      27   Kalen Nosco                 7th    Union                           19:41.1      9:51
     36      28   Belle Johansen              7th    South Tama MS                   19:56.9      9:58
     37           Rachel Rollinger            8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            20:00.5     10:00
     38      29   Emma Gottschalk             7th    Hudson                          20:18.7     10:09
     39      30   Chloe Utsler                7th    Hudson                          20:20.0     10:10
     40           Kara Lindsay                8th    West Delaware MS                21:23.8     10:42
     41           Emily Delay                 7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            21:26.4     10:43
     42      31   Ausilia Bullshoe            7th    South Tama MS                   21:36.6     10:48
     43           Monika Hernandez            7th    West Delaware MS                21:59.9     11:00
     44           Sydney Shover               7th    West Delaware MS                22:02.1     11:01
     45           Izzie Birker                7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            22:10.0     11:05
     46           Sammy Ahrendson             8th    Alburnett                       22:29.0     11:14
     47           Jacki Engledow              7th    Alburnett                       22:53.4     11:27
     48      32   Alexis Crouch               7th    South Tama MS                   25:06.5     12:33
     49      33   Abigail Chyma               7th    South Tama MS                   25:12.1     12:36
     50           Eryca Martin                7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            25:15.9     12:38
     51      34   Lizzy Kremer                7th    Independence MS                 25:21.1     12:41
     52           Tiana Washington            7th    West Delaware MS                25:31.8     12:46
     53      35   Katie Johnson               7th    Independence MS                 29:52.8     14:56
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
MS Girls     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) West Delaware MS                  Score =   31
    2    Kirstyn Kolbet, 7th          14:21.6  7:11
    7    Noelle Bardgett, 8th         14:54.0  7:27
    9    Josie McMahon, 7th           15:49.3  7:55
   13    Abby Kass, 7th               16:28.8  8:14
   16    Lili Shappell, 7th           16:55.4  8:28
   20    Trudy Loecke, 7th            17:22.7  8:41
         Isabelle Schmitz, 8th        17:47.2  8:54
         Lanae Leclere, 8th           17:57.3  8:59
         Maggie Millenkamp, 8th       18:21.5  9:11
         Kara Lindsay, 8th            21:23.8 10:42
         Monika Hernandez, 7th        21:59.9 11:00
         Sydney Shover, 7th           22:02.1 11:01
         Tiana Washington, 7th        25:31.8 12:46

  2) Union                             Score =   43
    6    Lauren Youngblut, 8th        14:52.5  7:26
   11    Kate Carlson, 7th            16:10.0  8:05
   12    Lily Lorenzen, 7th           16:24.1  8:12
   14    Nikki Jackson, 7th           16:30.1  8:15
   26    Ruby Parson, 7th             19:07.7  9:34
   27    Kalen Nosco, 7th             19:41.1  9:51

  3) Independence MS                   Score =   57
    1    Bella Louvar, 7th            14:11.2  7:06
    3    Reaghan Ressler, 7th         14:40.5  7:20
   19    Jasmine Wieland, 7th         17:05.7  8:33
   34    Lizzy Kremer, 7th            25:21.1 12:41
   35    Katie Johnson, 7th           29:52.8 14:56

  4) Hudson                            Score =   58
    4    Savannah Schneider, 8th      14:49.8  7:25
    8    Sofia Brown, 8th             15:33.0  7:47
   22    Taylor Rogers, 8th           17:31.6  8:46
   24    Zoey Austin, 7th             18:08.6  9:04
   29    Emma Gottschalk, 7th         20:18.7 10:09
   30    Chloe Utsler, 7th            20:20.0 10:10

  5) Vinton-Shellsburg MS              Score =   71
   15    Aliza Brummer, 8th           16:43.8  8:22
   17    Olivia Primrose, 7th         17:01.5  8:31
   18    Klarisa Kerkman, 8th         17:03.0  8:32
   21    Albijona Tafa, 8th           17:29.0  8:44
   23    Addy Chvala, 7th             17:41.2  8:51
   25    Tori Elwick, 8th             18:30.0  9:15
         McKenna Kingsbury, 8th       18:54.1  9:27
         Chloe Mossman, 7th           19:19.9  9:40
         Rachel Rollinger, 8th        20:00.5 10:00
         Emily Delay, 7th             21:26.4 10:43
         Izzie Birker, 7th            22:10.0 11:05
         Eryca Martin, 7th            25:15.9 12:38

  6) South Tama MS                     Score =   74
    5    Mary Kate Frakes, 8th        14:52.2  7:26
   10    Kayla Heck, 8th              16:01.5  8:01
   28    Belle Johansen, 7th          19:56.9  9:58
   31    Ausilia Bullshoe, 7th        21:36.6 10:48
   32    Alexis Crouch, 7th           25:06.5 12:33
   33    Abigail Chyma, 7th           25:12.1 12:36

 Incomplete Teams:

 Alburnett
   31    Isabelle Graubard, 8th      18:40.9   9:20
   46    Sammy Ahrendson, 8th        22:29.0   11:14
   47    Jacki Engledow, 7th         22:53.4   11:27

 Benton Community MS
    1    Jaida Lyons, 8th            13:08.6   6:34
   26    Rebecca Caldwell, 8th       17:50.6   8:55
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
MS Boys     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   South Tama MS                  1    3    7    8   10   23   =  19    53:44.3    13:26.1    1:11.0
    2   West Delaware MS               6   12   15   17   19   26   =  50    58:26.5    14:36.6    1:16.6
    3   Vinton-Shellsburg MS           9   13   16   20   21   27   =  58    59:17.8    14:49.5    1:10.0
    4   Hudson                         4    5   24   25   28   29   =  58    58:55.2    14:43.8    2:15.4
    5   Benton Community MS            2   11   22   33   36   40   =  68   1:01:57.2    15:29.3    5:33.5
    6   Independence MS               14   18   32   34   38   39   =  98   1:07:11.8    16:47.9    3:55.9
    7   Blessed Maria Assunta Pallo   30   31   35   37   41   42   = 133   1:14:18.9    18:34.7    1:31.8

 Incomplete Teams:  Alburnett, Union
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Tommy Tyynismaa             8th    South Tama MS                   12:39.2      6:20
      2       2   Isaac Morris                8th    Benton Community MS             12:59.9      6:30
      3       3   Jimmy Brant                 8th    South Tama MS                   13:25.2      6:43
      4       4   Lucas Grady                 8th    Hudson                          13:36.1      6:48
      5       5   Brady Hansen                8th    Hudson                          13:38.1      6:49
      6       6   Zach Wenger                 8th    West Delaware MS                13:42.4      6:51
      7       7   Cale Graff                  7th    South Tama MS                   13:49.7      6:55
      8       8   Kaden Kopsa                 8th    South Tama MS                   13:50.2      6:55
      9       9   Ryan Sivola                 7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            14:08.0      7:04
     10      10   Cade Rosenberger            8th    South Tama MS                   14:27.4      7:14
     11      11   Marcus Ricklefs             8th    Benton Community MS             14:48.3      7:24
     12      12   Dominic Mastin              8th    West Delaware MS                14:49.3      7:25
     13      13   Eli Page                    8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            14:55.5      7:28
     14      14   Tyler Wieland               7th    Independence MS                 14:55.6      7:28
     15      15   Evan Kartman                8th    West Delaware MS                14:55.9      7:28
     16      16   Grayson Farmer              7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            14:56.4      7:28
     17      17   Brayden Maury               8th    West Delaware MS                14:59.0      7:29
     18      18   Carson Bantz                8th    Independence MS                 15:03.3      7:32
     19      19   Nick Mensen                 8th    West Delaware MS                15:13.2      7:37
     20      20   Max Janssen                 8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            15:18.0      7:39
     21           Austin Martin               8th    Union                           15:22.2      7:41
     22      21   Hugh Mangold                8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            15:35.5      7:48
     23      22   Noah Morris                 7th    Benton Community MS             15:35.5      7:48
     24      23   Braxton Rohrs               8th    South Tama MS                   15:49.6      7:55
     25      24   Micah Strayer               7th    Hudson                          15:49.6      7:55
     26      25   Culin Ugrin                 8th    Hudson                          15:51.5      7:56
     27      26   Jase Turnis                 7th    West Delaware MS                15:53.9      7:57
     28           Jeramy Dolash               8th    South Tama MS                   15:56.7      7:58
     29           Gabe Quint                  8th    West Delaware MS                16:01.7      8:01
     30      27   Emmett Colsch               8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            16:11.9      8:06
     31           Adam Cook                   7th    West Delaware MS                16:14.7      8:07
     32      28   Alex Steele                 8th    Hudson                          16:15.6      8:08
     33           Isaac Sturtz                8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            16:17.5      8:09
     34           Ashton Fangman              7th    West Delaware MS                16:17.8      8:09
     35           Ethan Grawe                 8th    West Delaware MS                16:20.5      8:10
     36           Danson Moody                8th    Union                           16:45.4      8:23
     37           Phillip Myli                8th    South Tama MS                   16:45.8      8:23
     38           Braden Wenger               7th    West Delaware MS                16:54.5      8:27
     39           Even Letts                  7th    West Delaware MS                17:16.9      8:38
     40      29   Drew Barber                 8th    Hudson                          17:17.6      8:39
     41           Trenton Abel                7th    Alburnett                       17:34.6      8:47
     42           Hayden Davis                7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            17:38.0      8:49
     43           Michael Kephart             7th    West Delaware MS                17:41.6      8:51
     44      30   Connor Heuthorst            8th    Blessed Maria Assunta Pallotta  17:45.7      8:53
     45      31   Jalen Hart                  7th    Blessed Maria Assunta Pallotta  18:14.5      9:07
     46           Wyatt Janssen               8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            18:15.4      9:08
     47           Ryan Shipley                7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            18:17.8      9:09
     48      32   William Hansen              7th    Independence MS                 18:21.3      9:11
     49           Holden Schirmer             8th    South Tama MS                   18:24.3      9:12
     50           Alex Babinat                7th    South Tama MS                   18:25.2      9:13
     51      33   Ty Rulbartz                 8th    Benton Community MS             18:33.4      9:17
     52      34   Teegan Cross                8th    Independence MS                 18:51.5      9:26
     53      35   Louis Minard                8th    Blessed Maria Assunta Pallotta  19:01.2      9:31
     54      36   Jackson Price               8th    Benton Community MS             19:08.5      9:34
     55           Keegan Carnicle             7th    West Delaware MS                19:16.7      9:38
     56      37   Liam Cowell                 7th    Blessed Maria Assunta Pallotta  19:17.5      9:39
     57           Liam Nefzger                7th    West Delaware MS                19:24.3      9:42
     58           Landen Palmer               7th    West Delaware MS                19:25.4      9:43
     59      38   Cael Post                   7th    Independence MS                 19:36.6      9:48
     60           Matthew Bookmeier           8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            19:43.4      9:52
     61           Jose Placencia              8th    South Tama MS                   19:43.8      9:52
     62      39   Lucas Dinger                8th    Independence MS                 20:08.4     10:04
     63           Sam Glynn                   8th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            21:31.7     10:46
     64      40   Brady Gammil                7th    Benton Community MS             21:51.0     10:55
     65           Aiden Cornwell              7th    Alburnett                       22:06.6     11:03
     66           Blake Farwell               7th    Hudson                          23:50.3     11:55
     67           Caius Higley                7th    Vinton-Shellsburg MS            25:50.2     12:55
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
MS Boys     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     68      41   Lane Schubach               7th    Blessed Maria Assunta Pallotta  25:59.2     13:00
     69      42   Noah Hansen                 7th    Blessed Maria Assunta Pallotta  28:15.7     14:08
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
MS Boys     School Campus - Vinton, IA     9/24/2019     Sunny, SSW 15-25mph & 86°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) South Tama MS                     Score =   19
    1    Tommy Tyynismaa, 8th         12:39.2  6:20
    3    Jimmy Brant, 8th             13:25.2  6:43
    7    Cale Graff, 7th              13:49.7  6:55
    8    Kaden Kopsa, 8th             13:50.2  6:55
   10    Cade Rosenberger, 8th        14:27.4  7:14
   23    Braxton Rohrs, 8th           15:49.6  7:55
         Jeramy Dolash, 8th           15:56.7  7:58
         Phillip Myli, 8th            16:45.8  8:23
         Holden Schirmer, 8th         18:24.3  9:12
         Alex Babinat, 7th            18:25.2  9:13
         Jose Placencia, 8th          19:43.8  9:52

  2) West Delaware MS                  Score =   50
    6    Zach Wenger, 8th             13:42.4  6:51
   12    Dominic Mastin, 8th          14:49.3  7:25
   15    Evan Kartman, 8th            14:55.9  7:28
   17    Brayden Maury, 8th           14:59.0  7:29
   19    Nick Mensen, 8th             15:13.2  7:37
   26    Jase Turnis, 7th             15:53.9  7:57
         Gabe Quint, 8th              16:01.7  8:01
         Adam Cook, 7th               16:14.7  8:07
         Ashton Fangman, 7th          16:17.8  8:09
         Ethan Grawe, 8th             16:20.5  8:10
         Braden Wenger, 7th           16:54.5  8:27
         Even Letts, 7th              17:16.9  8:38
         Michael Kephart, 7th         17:41.6  8:51
         Keegan Carnicle, 7th         19:16.7  9:38
         Liam Nefzger, 7th            19:24.3  9:42
         Landen Palmer, 7th           19:25.4  9:43

  3) Vinton-Shellsburg MS              Score =   58
    9    Ryan Sivola, 7th             14:08.0  7:04
   13    Eli Page, 8th                14:55.5  7:28
   16    Grayson Farmer, 7th          14:56.4  7:28
   20    Max Janssen, 8th             15:18.0  7:39
   21    Hugh Mangold, 8th            15:35.5  7:48
   27    Emmett Colsch, 8th           16:11.9  8:06
         Isaac Sturtz, 8th            16:17.5  8:09
         Hayden Davis, 7th            17:38.0  8:49
         Wyatt Janssen, 8th           18:15.4  9:08
         Ryan Shipley, 7th            18:17.8  9:09
         Matthew Bookmeier, 8th       19:43.4  9:52
         Sam Glynn, 8th               21:31.7 10:46
         Caius Higley, 7th            25:50.2 12:55

  4) Hudson                            Score =   58
    4    Lucas Grady, 8th             13:36.1  6:48
    5    Brady Hansen, 8th            13:38.1  6:49
   24    Micah Strayer, 7th           15:49.6  7:55
   25    Culin Ugrin, 8th             15:51.5  7:56
   28    Alex Steele, 8th             16:15.6  8:08
   29    Drew Barber, 8th             17:17.6  8:39
         Blake Farwell, 7th           23:50.3 11:55

  5) Benton Community MS               Score =   68
    2    Isaac Morris, 8th            12:59.9  6:30
   11    Marcus Ricklefs, 8th         14:48.3  7:24
   22    Noah Morris, 7th             15:35.5  7:48
   33    Ty Rulbartz, 8th             18:33.4  9:17
   36    Jackson Price, 8th           19:08.5  9:34
   40    Brady Gammil, 7th            21:51.0 10:55

  6) Independence MS                   Score =   98
   14    Tyler Wieland, 7th           14:55.6  7:28
   18    Carson Bantz, 8th            15:03.3  7:32
   32    William Hansen, 7th          18:21.3  9:11
   34    Teegan Cross, 8th            18:51.5  9:26
   38    Cael Post, 7th               19:36.6  9:48
   39    Lucas Dinger, 8th            20:08.4 10:04

  7) Blessed Maria Assunta Pallott     Score =  133
   30    Connor Heuthorst, 8th        17:45.7  8:53
   31    Jalen Hart, 7th              18:14.5  9:07
   35    Louis Minard, 8th            19:01.2  9:31
   37    Liam Cowell, 7th             19:17.5  9:39
   41    Lane Schubach, 7th           25:59.2 13:00
   42    Noah Hansen, 7th             28:15.7 14:08

 Incomplete Teams:

 Alburnett
   41    Trenton Abel, 7th           17:34.6   8:47
   65    Aiden Cornwell, 7th         22:06.6   11:03

 Union
   21    Austin Martin, 8th          15:22.2   7:41
   36    Danson Moody, 8th           16:45.4   8:23
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